H

10
11
20
21
22
23
24
25
30
31
35
50

Date: 2/21/2025 Time: 7:30 PM Site: CovCath Attendance: Unknown

Name

* Will Richardson
Ricky Goatley

* Cam Steele

* Cody Morrison
* Jake Feldhaus
Kaden Morris
Peyton Hager

* Luke Asher

Joe Powers

Mark Ridner
Christian Lawson
Jagger Hamm
Karter Heyer
Bryce Smith
Team

Totals

Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Name

* Athens McGillis
* Dylan Gaiser
Cash Harney
Jake Stewart
Hudson Schreiber
Luke Carroll
Dillion Courtney
* Donovan Bradshaw
* Teegan Stava
Tate Kruer

Dolan Whelan
Carson Bode

* Nolan Ruthsatz
Cash Myers
Dylan Lanham
Logan Dirks
Lucas Hoyt
Blake Hussey
Spencer Clukey
Team

Totals

Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts

Pts off Turnovers

Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%

Technical Fouls

Officials

ammaaax

Qmam

T QQ

Covington Catholic High School Basketball - Game Box Score

CovCath V - 24-25 Colonels vs. Madison Central Indians

Visitors: Madison Central Indians

TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD
2/3 171 172 172 6 0 3 3 5 0
0/2 0/2 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 0 0
3/4 3/3 0/1 0/1 6 0 1 1 2 0
6/10 5/6 1/4 0/2 13 0 4 4 1 0

10124 5/14 5/10 5/6 30 3 6 9 4 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/3 0/2 1/1 172 4 0 3 3 4 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 1 0 1 3 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
171 171 0/0 0/0 2 0 1 1 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 3 6

23/47 15/29 8/18 713 61 7 22 29 20 0

1st Half 924 37.5% 2nd Half 14/23 60.9% Game 23/47

1st Half 2/9 22.2% 2nd Half 6/9 66.7% Game 8/18

1st Half 4/7 57.1% 2nd Half 3/6 50.0% Game 7/13

Home: CovCath V - 24-25 Colonels

TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD
3/8 2/5 1/3 8/13 15 0 1 1 3 0
9/13 8/10 1/3 172 20 1 4 5 3 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/3 0/1 0/2 0/0 0 1 1 2 3 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/1 0/0 0/1 0/0 0 0 0 0 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/7 2/7 0/0 3/4 7 3 4 7 3 0
5/12 2/4 3/8 4/5 17 1 4 5 3 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/6 1/3 0/3 0/0 2 3 4 7 2 0
0/2 0/0 0/2 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/3 171 172 0/0 5 2 0 2 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 2 5

22/55 16/31 6/24 16/24 66 14 20 34 20 0

1st Half 11/30 36.7% 2nd Half 11/25 44.0% Game 22/55

1st Half 4/14 28.6% 2nd Half 2/10 20.0% Game 6/24

1st Half 4/7 57.1% 2nd Half 12/17 70.6% Game 16/24

Mad CCH Mad CCH

7 16 3Pt Points 24 18  Pts/Possession

19 26  2nd Chance Points 3 16  Pts off Bench

29 34  Team Rebounds 6 5  Dead Ball Reb
259 38.9 Def Rebound % 61.1 74.1 Total Rebound %
+10.0  -9.4 Def. Stops 34 37  Pts/Shot
57.4 45.5 FT Rate 0.14 0.29 Points in Paint

Mad None
CCH None
Unknown

Qtr 1/Qtr 2/Qtr 3|Qtr 4 | OT 1/OT 2|0T 3|0T 4|Total
Madison Central Indians | 18 6 17 20 0 0 0 0 61
CovCath V - 24-25 Colonels| 13 | 17 | 12 | 24 0 0 0 0 | 66

Largest Lead CCH 31 Mad 41 (10 pts) Lead Changes 17

Longest Run CCH 10-0 Mad 17-1

Comments: None
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48.9%
44.4%
53.8%
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40.0%
25.0%
66.7%

Mad
0.98
2
3
46.0
1.15
30

Number of Ties 8

CCH
1.04
5
5
54.0
0.98
30
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26:26
8:37
23:50
32:01
32:01
DNP
DNP
25:00
5:09
DNP
7:01
DNP
DNP
DNP

160:05
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29:34
22:18
DNP
19:41
DNP
4:34
DNP
18:24
28:46
0:47
DNP
DNP
24:09
1:00
10:52
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP

160:05



