

# Covington Catholic High School Basketball - Game Box Score

## CovCath V - 24-25 Colonels vs. Madison Central Indians

**Date: 2/21/2025 Time: 7:30 PM Site: CovCath Attendance: Unknown**

### Visitors: Madison Central Indians

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST	DA	MIN
4	* Will Richardson		2/3	1/1	1/2	1/2	6	0	3	3	5	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	26:26
5	Ricky Goatley		0/2	0/2	0/0	0/0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	8:37
10	* Cam Steele		3/4	3/3	0/1	0/1	6	0	1	1	2	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	23:50
11	* Cody Morrison		6/10	5/6	1/4	0/2	13	0	4	4	1	0	0	0	6	0	2	0	32:01
20	* Jake Feldhaus		10/24	5/14	5/10	5/6	30	3	6	9	4	0	0	0	2	1	1	0	32:01
21	Kaden Morris		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
22	Peyton Hager		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
23	* Luke Asher		1/3	0/2	1/1	1/2	4	0	3	3	4	0	4	0	3	0	0	0	25:00
24	Joe Powers		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	1	0	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5:09
25	Mark Ridner		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
30	Christian Lawson		1/1	1/1	0/0	0/0	2	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7:01
31	Jagger Hamm		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
35	Karter Heyer		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
50	Bryce Smith		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
	Team							3	3	6									
	<b>Totals</b>		<b>23/47</b>	<b>15/29</b>	<b>8/18</b>	<b>7/13</b>	<b>61</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>22</b>	<b>29</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>17</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>160:05</b>
	<b>Total FG</b>		1st Half	9/24	37.5%	2nd Half	14/23	60.9%	Game	23/47	48.9%								
	<b>3 PT FG</b>		1st Half	2/9	22.2%	2nd Half	6/9	66.7%	Game	8/18	44.4%								
	<b>Free Throws</b>		1st Half	4/7	57.1%	2nd Half	3/6	50.0%	Game	7/13	53.8%								

### Home: CovCath V - 24-25 Colonels

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST	DA	MIN
1	* Athens McGillis	G	3/8	2/5	1/3	8/13	15	0	1	1	3	0	5	0	6	0	2	0	29:34
2	* Dylan Gaiser	G	9/13	8/10	1/3	1/2	20	1	4	5	3	0	2	0	3	0	2	0	22:18
3	Cash Harney	G	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
4	Jake Stewart	F	0/3	0/1	0/2	0/0	0	1	1	2	3	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	19:41
5	Hudson Schreiber	F	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
10	Luke Carroll	G	0/1	0/0	0/1	0/0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4:34
11	Dillion Courtney		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
12	* Donovan Bradshaw	F	2/7	2/7	0/0	3/4	7	3	4	7	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18:24
13	* Teegan Stava	G	5/12	2/4	3/8	4/5	17	1	4	5	3	0	3	0	0	0	2	1	28:46
14	Tate Kruer	F	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0:47
15	Dolan Whelan	G	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
20	Carson Bode		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
22	* Nolan Ruthsatz	G	1/6	1/3	0/3	0/0	2	3	4	7	2	0	1	0	3	1	3	1	24:09
23	Cash Myers	G	0/2	0/0	0/2	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1:00
24	Dylan Lanham	F	2/3	1/1	1/2	0/0	5	2	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10:52
25	Logan Dirks	F	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
33	Lucas Hoyt		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
34	Blake Hussey		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
42	Spencer Clukey	F	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
	Team							3	2	5									
	<b>Totals</b>		<b>22/55</b>	<b>16/31</b>	<b>6/24</b>	<b>16/24</b>	<b>66</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>34</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>160:05</b>
	<b>Total FG</b>		1st Half	11/30	36.7%	2nd Half	11/25	44.0%	Game	22/55	40.0%								
	<b>3 PT FG</b>		1st Half	4/14	28.6%	2nd Half	2/10	20.0%	Game	6/24	25.0%								
	<b>Free Throws</b>		1st Half	4/7	57.1%	2nd Half	12/17	70.6%	Game	16/24	66.7%								

	<b>Mad</b>	<b>CCH</b>		<b>Mad</b>	<b>CCH</b>		<b>Mad</b>	<b>CCH</b>
Free Throw Pts	7	16	3Pt Points	24	18	Pts/Possession	0.98	1.04
Pts off Turnovers	19	26	2nd Chance Points	3	16	Pts off Bench	2	5
Total Rebounds	29	34	Team Rebounds	6	5	Dead Ball Reb	3	5
Off Rebound %	25.9	38.9	Def Rebound %	61.1	74.1	Total Rebound %	46.0	54.0
3Pt Efficiency	+10.0	-9.4	Def. Stops	34	37	Pts/Shot	1.15	0.98
Effective FG%	57.4	45.5	FT Rate	0.14	0.29	Points in Paint	30	30
Technical Fouls	<b>Mad</b>	None						
	<b>CCH</b>	None						
Officials	Unknown							

	Qtr 1	Qtr 2	Qtr 3	Qtr 4	OT 1	OT 2	OT 3	OT 4	Total
<b>Madison Central Indians</b>	18	6	17	20	0	0	0	0	<b>61</b>
<b>CovCath V - 24-25 Colonels</b>	13	17	12	24	0	0	0	0	<b>66</b>

**Largest Lead** CCH 31 Mad 41 (10 pts) **Lead Changes** 17 **Number of Ties** 8  
**Longest Run** CCH 10-0 Mad 17-1  
**Comments:** None